
 

 
From: Liam ryan <liamsryan11@gmail.com>  
Sent: April 27, 2022 11:45 AM 
To: Karl Moher <kmoher@nexicom.net>; J M Jones <jjones@dourodummer.on.ca>; Elana Arthurs 
<elanaa@dourodummer.on.ca>; Tom Watt <TomWatt@dourodummer.on.ca>; Shelagh Landsmann 
<slandsmann@dourodummer.on.ca>; Heather Watson <hwatson@dourodummer.on.ca>; Mike Mood 
<MikeM@dourodummer.on.ca> 
Cc: Kerri Riel <kerri.riel@gmail.com> 
Subject:  
 
 
 

Good Morning, 

 

I am writing this morning on behalf of Douro Minor Hockey. We have been very thankful 
for the township and council support in our quest for Kraft Hockeyville. As we know, 
being named top four in Canada has been huge for Douro Dummer Township. We will 
receive $25,000 for arena upgrades and our minor hockey program will receive $10,000 
in hockey equipment for our programming. We are very hopeful to get the support 
needed in votes to be named the Kraft Hockeyville community of 2022! 

 
The Douro Minor Hockey executive would like to be able to host a live airing of the 
show on May 7 and have a community gathering for this. Our hope is that we could 
utilize the Douro arena. We are awaiting details on whether Sports Net will be live on 
location for the announcement or not. In the meantime our executive is busy planning. 
Our intentions would be to have the arena floor area for families to view the show on 
big screens and the upstairs would be a cash bar area. Our thought is that in opening the 
bar area upstairs it keeps the drinking away from the main action.We would need the 
arena from approximately 4:00 for set up until 11pm after the hockey game ends.  
 
We are very hopeful to have the townships support in this and look forward to hearing 
back. 
 
Thank you 

Liam Ryan 

President Douro Minor Hockey 
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